EL DORADO HILLS FIRE DEPARTMENT INVITES RESIDENTS OF EL DORADO HILLS AND RESCUE TO ATTEND:



A COMMUNITY INFORMATION NIGHT REGARDING THE POTENTIAL ANNEXATION OF RESCUE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT



Residents of El Dorado Hills and Rescue are encouraged to attend the community information night where suggestions and comments can be shared with both Fire Department Boards of Directors, County Supervisors Veerkamp and Mikulaco, and El Dorado Hills and Rescue Fire Chiefs.

TOPICS: The risks and benefits of annexation to the residents of El Dorado Hills

Funding history and forecast for Rescue Fire Protection District

Financial actions already taken by Rescue Fire Protection District

Detailed financial forecast related to the potential annexation

Economies of scale and efficiency improvements related to annexation

The importance of the Emergency Response "System" utilized throughout the County

LOCATION: El Dorado Hills Fire Department (1050 Wilson Blvd.)

DATE: Tuesday, October 6, 2015 @ 6:30 p.m.